## OATH OF OFFICE

## ASSISTANT DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL

I. SHARI LYNN TAYLOE, having been appointed as an Assistant District Attorney Pro Tem for the District Attorney's General Conference of the State of Tennessee, comprising of all counties within the State of Tennessee, said appointment having been made by Stephen D. Crump, the duly appointed and serving Executive Director for the District Attorney's General Conference of the State of Tennessee, make oath and swear that I will perform with fidelity the duties of the office to which I have been appointed and which I am about to assume, and I will support the Constitution of the State of Tennessee and the Constitution of the United States.

2 ထံ (3)

SHARI LYNN TAYLOE

Subscribed and sworn before me this 44

Bradley County, Tennessee.

STATE OF TENNESSEE

SEIVED

SEP 17 2024

Secretary of State Division of Publications STATE OF TENNESSEE, COUNTY OF BRADLEY I, Gayla H, Miller County, do herel foregoing is a true copy of the

day of August 2024, at the Baroly Co. A. Howe

appears on file